तेजप्र विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY



(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकाय अध्यक्ष, छात्र कल्याण का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE DEAN, STUDENT'S WELFARE

नपाम:: तेजप्र :: असम / Napaam ::Tezpur -784028::Assam

NOTIFICATION

11-08-2021

This is notified to all the faculty, non-teaching staff and students that in relation to "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav" celebration, all the Tezpur University fraternities are requested to participate in the Fit India Mission event of 'Fit India Freedom Run 2.0' organized by the Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports. And nationwide Virtual launch will be inaugurated on 13th August by Hon'ble Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Sh. Anurag Singh Thakur and Hon'ble Ministry of state Youth Affairs & Sports Sh. Nisith Pramanik. A concept note on all the citizens will be given a call to make a resolve to include physical activity of at least 30 min. daily in their lives.

Date:11-08-2021

The link for participation is given below.

Registration link: https://fitindia.gov.in/freedom-run-2.0

Issued with due approval.

Sd/- (R.R Singh)

Asstt. Director Physical Education.

Memo No. TU/DSW/Notice/16-F.07/1108-A

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University
- 2. Registrar, Tezpur University
- 3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University
- 4. CoE, Tezpur University
- 5. All Deans, Tezpur University
- 6. ADSW (S), Tezpur University
- 7. ADSW (C&L), Tezpur University
- 8. All Head of Department.
- 9. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, TU for kind information of the Vice Chancellor
- 10. Office file.

Sd/- (R.R Singh)